#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Haruki MATSUMOTO	09/17/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14032305	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2126096921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-609-6800

Email: psorge@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: 245 Park Avenue, 27th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121978-00109	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald Levy	
Signature:	/Gerald Levy Reg. No. 24419/	
Date:	09/20/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

14032305

502503046 REEL: 031247 FRAME: 0107

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Haruk	KI MATSUMOTO	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)			
	(3)						
		• •					
		(1)	in co	onsideration of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) a	and other good and valuable assign, and hereby does a	considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10) Insert Address			15-1 Na	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
of Assignee			15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case		, ,	ADHESIVE TAPE AND ADHESIVE TAPE ROLL				
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe	1	•	y Docket No.			
			for which t	the undersigned has (have)	executed an applic	cation for patent in the United	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	Sep. 17, Z	0/3		AMA TO
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. appli	ication Serial Number			PARTITION OF THE PARTIT
application applic	applications for the Incons and patents as the 2) The undersigned dication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned mation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned desulting from said application convey the entire inconsection of this document.	vention Assignment Assignment Agree	n, and any gnees may (s) to exect sion thereoftaining evides) to exect all Conven (s) to perfed States per authorized (s) to the sherein assistance of the sherein assistance	r patent(s) Issuing thereon, r deem necessary. The tended is a papers necessary in the all papers necessary in the all papers and document of the all papers and document of the all papers and document of the all affirmative acts white attent to the Assignee.  (s) and request(s) the Commodition and that he has (they are the firm of McCarter & the all papers and that he has (they are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the all papers are the firm of McCarter & the all papers are the all paper	and also to exect connection with a application based the such interference and perform a finite property or simple the may be necessally assigned of the entire interpretable that the rules of the the rules of the the rules of the entire interpretable that the rules of the entire interpretable that the rules of the connection of the entire interpretable that the rules of the entire interpretable that the entire interpretable the entire interpretable that the entire interpretable the entire interpretable that the entire interpretable that the entire interpretable that the entire interpretable the entire inte	ny act which may be neces- illar agreements. It is to issue any and all Letter est, and hereby covenants to ed, and will not execute, any e power to insert on this are Inited States Patent and	connection with such the declared concerning to to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in conflict ssignment any further
Data	Sep. 17,	20	r B	Name of Inventor	Haruki	Matsumoto	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 031247 FRAME: 0108

**RECORDED: 09/20/2013**